

**Vendor questions and Shelby County Government responses.**  
**The deadline for submitting questions was July 25, 2014.**

**Request for Proposal**  
**Shelby County Government**  
**Purchasing Department**

160 N. Main, Suite 900  
Memphis, TN 38103

*Issued: July 16, 2014*

**Due: Aug 8, 2014 no later than 3:00 P.M. (Central Standard Time)**

**RFP #15-007-04**  
**Ryan White Part A and Minority AIDS Initiative**  
**(MAI) Special Projects for Minority Men**  
**(Community Services)**

**Questions and Responses:**

1. On the "Part A 2014 Implementation Plan for Memphis TGA" it says Time Frame of 3/1/2014-2/28/2015. However services are not expected to commence until October 1, 2014. Should my budget and quantity reflect 4 months or 12 months of service?

**Response:**

Your budget should reflect the time period of 10/1/2014 to 2/28/2015.